Apr 0 4 2001 Diffector of Patents and Trade	04-13-2001 101673702 emarks: Please record the atta	Patent and Trademark Office ET Ched original documents or copy thereof.		
Submission type: XX	New Resubmission (Non-Recorda Document ID #: Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	ation)		
Conveyance type:	XX Assignment	Security Agreement		
Conveying Party:		Execution Date		
First party Name: TA	NAKA, Chikara	March 21, 2001		
Second party Name: NA	KAMURA, Hiromu	March 21, 2001		
Third party Name: YAI	MADA, Noriyuki	March 22, 2001		
Fourth party Name: IWA	AMOTO, Junichi	March 21, 2001		
Additional name of conveying party attached? YesNo_XX				
Receiving Party: First party Name: HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA Address: 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo Japan OGTYSGG				
Additional name & address	attached? Yes No XX			
Domestic Representative Name and Address (Enter for the first Receiving Party only)				
ARMSTRONG, WESTERMAN, HATTORI, McLELAND & NAUGHTON, LLP 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006				
For Office Use Only				
RNE 00000028 09745992				

4/13/2001 DB RNE 00000028 09745992 \FC:581 40.00 DP

> PATENT REEL: 011663 FRAME: 0104

Page 2					
Correspondent Name and Address Telephone: 202-659-2930 ARMSTRONG, WESTERMAN, HATTORI, McLELAND & NAUGHTON, LLP 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document: 1 (including any attachments, but not counting cover sheets)					
Application Number or Patent Number Additional numbers attached? Yes No XX A. Patent Application No. B. Patent No. 09/745,992					
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> application, enter the date the application was signed by the first named executing inventor:					
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PC					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved:					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00					
XX Enclosed					
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.: 01-2340					
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stephen G. Adrian Name of Person Signing Signature					
April 4, 2001 32,878 Date Registration No.					
DWH/srb Rev. 11/00					

PATENT REEL: 011663 FRAME: 0105

Docket No. <u>P1139-545-A-001678</u>

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Do paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABU	ASSIGNOR) by:	
of 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome,		
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGN invention entitled: VALVE OPERATING SYSTEM IN	NEE the entire and exclusive right,	title and interest to the
for which application for Letters Patent of the otherwise indicated below:	United States was executed on eve	en date herewith unless
*filed on <u>December 26, 2000</u> , Serial (Armstrong, Westerman, Hattori, McLeland serial number and/or filing date hereon, when k	& Naughton is hereby authorized to	o insert the series code,
and all Letters Patent of the United States to b divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination granted.		
The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all pap continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamin assignments in connection with such application	nation applications thereof and als	o to execute separate
The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers other legal proceeding which may be declared reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Pater ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtain interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding	concerning this application or any cent or reissue patent issued thereon ar ning and producing evidence and	nd to cooperate with the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in	inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/	/their signature(s).
Chibera Tanaba (SIGNATURE)	Chikara TANAKA (TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Idiromu Nakamura (SIGNATURE)	Hiromu NAKAMURA (TYPE NAME)	March 21 2001 (DATE)
novyuki Jomada	Noriyuki YAMADA (TYPE NAME)	march, 22,200,
Novyuki Jomada (SIGNATURE) Sunichi Jwamoto (SIGNATURE)	Junichi IWAMOTO (TYPE NAME)	match 21, 2001 (DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

(TYPE NAME)

NO LEGALIZAITON REQUIRED

(SIGNATURE)

RECORDED: 04/04/2001

PATENT REEL: 011663 FRAME: 0106

(DATE)